
 

Southern English Setter Society, 17th November 2024 
Judges: Dogs - Anne Derry: Bitches - Graham Stirk: Referee - Ann Lewis: Memorials - Eleanor Bryant 

Best In Show : Wansleydale Maybee 
Reserve Best In Show : Sh Ch Gemsett Ice Cold In Alex At Mariglen JW 

Best Opposite Sex In Show: Sh Ch Gemsett Ice Cold In Alex At Mariglen JW 
Dog CC : Wansleydale Maybee 

Res CC : Juldeane Prime Suspect (AI) 
Bitch CC : Sh Ch Gemsett Ice Cold In Alex At Mariglen JW 

Res CC : Quensha Glitter And Gold 
Best Puppy In Show : Oshowa Dream Lover 

Best Veteran In Show : Sh Ch Tattersett Dark Honey JW 
 

DOGS: BITCHES: 

Minor Puppy: (2,1) 
1st: Oshowa Dream Lover 
 

Minor Puppy: (4) 
1st: Radbrooks Walk Of Life 
2nd: Oshowa Just A Dream 
3rd: Dyrham Girl On Fire 
Res: Oshowa Love To Dream 

Puppy: (2) 
1st: Ravenset Illusionist of Settevista  
2nd: Wandsfell Keep Me Close  

Puppy: (1) 
1st: Dyrham Girl On Fire 
 

Veteran: (1) 
1st: Sh Ch Hartsett Flashdance 
 

Veteran: (4,1) 
1st: Sh Ch Tattersett Dark Honey JW 
2nd: Skylark Of Rosetimber 
3rd: Culverwell Seabreeze At Oshowa 

Junior: (1,1) 
 

Junior: (6) 
1st: Mariglen My Heart Will Go On With Monaysbridge 
2nd: Wansleydale Honeybee 
3rd: Ravensett Cappucino With Samelen 
Res: Kanietter Sassy Seastar At Ormistiga Ir Jun Ch 
VHC: Culverwell Touch of Fortune At Wolverrsdon 

Yearling: (4) 
1st: Tattersett Stolen Silver 
2nd: Bournehouse Sirocco Over Marissolo 
3rd: Tattersett Blue Lord 
Res: Ennydloc Yorkshire Image 

Yearling: (4) 
1st: Quensha Glitter And Gold 
2nd: Wansleydale Honeybee 
3rd: Sharnyx Springtime At Daraquist 
Res: Droveborough Blue Pearl 

Novice: (2) 
1st: Ennydloc Yorkshire Image 
2nd: Wandsfell Keep Me Close 
 

Novice: (3) 
1st: Kanietter Sassy Seastar At Ormistiga Ir Jun Ch 
2nd: Culverwell Touch of Fortune At Wolverrsdon 
3rd: Oshowa Just A Dream 

Graduate: (2) 
1st: Kanietter Sarka 
2nd: Ilexeset Sunny Disposition 
  

Graduate: (4,1) 
1st: Wansleydale Honeybee 
2nd: Frennisett Rhydwen 
3rd: Ennydloc Yorkshire Design 

Post Graduate (2,1) 
1st: Gillancette Bright Star 
 

Post Graduate: (3) 
1st: Mariglen Unwrapped (Imp Fin) JW 
2nd: Pettifox Of Rosetimber 
3rd: Oshowa Dream Come True 

Limit: (6,1) 
1st: Mariglen Nightwish For Walshaw 
2nd: Bumblecorn Robin At Daraquist 
3rd: Phenset Firestorm 
Res: Richecca Midwinter 

Limit: (4) 
1st: Walshaw Center Stage 
2nd: Pernickerty Quartz 
3rd: Wansleydale Mayfly With Canteris 
Res: Wansleydale Sky Angel At Felsett 

Open: (6) 
1st: Wansleydale Maybee 
2nd: Juldeane Prime Suspect (AI) 
3rd: Pernickerty Quiddity 
Res: Ravensett Giovanni 
VHC: Sh Ch Tattersett Golden Sunrise 

Open: (5) 
1st: Sh Ch Gemsett Ice Cold In Alex At Mariglen JW 
2nd: Sh Ch Chanina Golden Rose JW 
3rd: Tattersett Dark Amber 
Res: Walshaw Save The Last Dance 
VHC: Dutch Ch Fishwick Play It Cool  

Special Beginners  
1st: Gillancette Bright Star 
2nd: Ilexeset Sunny Disposition 
3rd: Ennydloc Yorkshire Image 

Special Beginners (2) 
1st: Droveborough Blue Pearl 
2nd: Walshaw Lets Dance For Droveborough 
 

Suntop Memorial Awards, Special Yearling (9) 
1st: Tattersett Stolen Silver 
2nd: Sharnyx Springtime At Daraquist 
3rd: Wansleydale Honeybee 
Res: Bournehouse Sirocco Over Marissolo 
VHC: Ravensett Cappucino With Samelen 

Suntop Memorial Awards, Open (12) 
1st: Ravensett Giovanni 
2nd: Pernickerty Quiddity 
3rd: Mariglen Nightwish For Walshaw 
Res: Wansleydale Mayfly With Canteris 
VHC: Richecca Midwinter 

 


